FORM PTO-1595 RECOF	05 - 22 - 2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
PATENTS ONLY	Parent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 480032-243	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Please re-	101362798 —————
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party
Royce Medical Products	Name Royce Medical Company
	Street Address 742 Pancho Road
Adodicial name of conveying particattached?necnec2. No	City Camarillo State CA ZIP 93012
Nature of conveyance:	Additions name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No T
Assignment Merger	Additions name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No
Security Agreement Change of Name	75
<u>X</u> Other - Correction of Name	
Execution Date: April 26, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No	B. Patent No.(s) 5,951,504
5. Name and address party to whom correspondence	concerning 6. Total number of applications and
document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name <u>Douglas N. Larson, Esq.</u> Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 3800</u>	
Street Address 2029 Century Park East	
City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
	_X_Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account number:
	16-2230
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document	oing information)s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
1	Tenilar I -
Douglas N. Larson Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet lattac	thments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

05/19/2000 ASCOTT 01 FC:581

00000005 5951504

40.00 DP

LA: 225801 v01 04/27/2000

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the	
United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed	l
to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on	
4-27-00	
7	
Lay Michael	
Joy MICHAELS	ĺ

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

i
)
ı
)

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

CORRECTION OF PATENT ASSIGNEE

I am an official authorized to sign on behalf of Royce Medical Company, and my name and title are set forth below next to my signature.

The above-captioned patent issued on application Serial No. 09/021,497. The '497 application was assigned by the inventors to Royce Medical Products, and the assignments were recorded with the Patent Office on February 10. 1998 at Frame 8937, Reel 824-83.

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0690

PATENT Docket No. 480032-243

The designation of the assignee in the assignments was incorrect, a clerical error. The assignee should have been listed in the assignment papers as Royce Medical Company and not Royce Medical Products. Royce Medical Products at the time of the assignments and currently is a fictitious business name for Royce Medical Company.

Royce Medical Company (and not Royce Medical Products as set forth in the assignment papers) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a place of business at 742 Pancho Road, Camarillo, California 93012.

Accordingly, correction of the assignment records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to indicate the correct name of the assignee of the above-captioned patent as Royce Medical Company is respectfully requested.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. I make these statements with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this patent.

Date: 4/26		
------------	--	--

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

Name: Welcom

LA: 225250 v01 04/24/2000